
Federal Land Management Agency Contact List 

Bureau of Land Management:  Engineering 

State Name E-Mail Address Phone 

AK Fortenberry, Curt B cforten@blm.gov  (907) 474-2200 
AZ Reed, Terresa L treed@blm.gov  (602) 417-9312 
CA Fulkerson, Paul G pfulkers@blm.gov  (916) 978-4439 
CO McManus, Geoffrey P gmcmanus@blm.gov  (303) 239-3921 
ES 

   ID Hunter, Gary R ghunter@blm.gov  (208) 373-3951 
MT Bergum, Greg Alan gbergum@blm.gov  (406) 896-5217 
NM Lopez, Elaine elopez@blm.gov  (505) 761-8904 
NV Loreman, June K jloreman@blm.gov  (775) 861-6399 
OR Wilczek, Thomas W twilczek@blm.gov  (503) 808-6099 
UT Matthews, Casey cmatthew@blm.gov  (801) 539-4199 
WY Honn, James S jhonn@blm.gov  (307) 775-6233 

    HQ Montoya, Victor vmontoya@blm.gov (202) 912-7041 
 

 

 

Bureau of Land Management:  Transportation Planning 

State Name E-Mail Address Phone 

AK Goodwin, Randy S rgoodwin@blm.gov  (907) 474-2200 
AZ Gibson, William R bgibson@blm.gov  (602) 417-9425 
CA Bailey, Cathi M c1bailey@blm.gov  (916) 978-4644 
CO Placchi, Jack jplacchi@blm.gov  (303) 239-3832 
ES Fox, Jennifer J jxfox@blm.gov  (703) 339-0410 
ID Heslin, Terrence K theslin@blm.gov  (208) 373-3836 

MT DeBock, Scott T sdebock@blm.gov  (406) 896-5207 
NM Jaggers, Roger C rjaggers@blm.gov  (505) 954-2184 
NV Drumm, Leo A ldrumm@blm.gov  (775) 861-6465 
OR Bergen, Richard D rbergen@blm.gov  (503) 808-6100 
UT Jeppesen, David K d1jeppes@blm.gov  (801) 539-4233 
WY Smith, Lesly E lsmith@blm.gov  (307) 775-6031 

    HQ Robert Perrin rperrin@blm.gov (202) 912-7243 

 
John McCarty jhmccart@blm.gov (202) 912-7284 
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Forest Highways Program Regional Contacts 

 

Region Contact Name Phone number email 
R1 Fred Bower 406-329-3354 fbower@fs.fed.us  
R2 Gene Baker 303-275-5165 gmbaker@fs.fed.us  

 Ann Marie Verde 303-275-5181 averde@fs.fed.us  
R3 Marjorie Apodaca 505-842-3852 mapodaca@fs.fed.us  
R4 Kay Shurtz 801-625-5222 kshurtz@fs.fed.us  
R5 Melissa Totheroh 707-562-8876 mtotheroh@fs.fed.us  

R6 / R10 Amy Thomas 503-808-2473 aethomas@fs.fed.us  
R8 Jim Kozik 404-347-2470 jkozik@fs.fed.us  
R9 Mathew Murphy 414-297-1546 mdmurphy@fs.fed.us  

 Kevin Contardi 414-297-1170 kcontardi@fs.fed.us  
R10 Marie Messing (907) 586-8834 mmessing@fs.fed.us 
W0 Rosana Barkawi (703) 605-4509 rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us  

 

National Park Service 

Here is a complete list of National Park Transportation Program Managers. 
 
http://www.nps.gov/transportation/contact_us.html 
 

US Fish and Wildlife Service 

Here's the link to the regional coordinators. 
 
http://www.fws.gov/refuges/roads/contacts.html 
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